203584 REV AY  ECO A26919 1 OF 11
Phase Combined Systems
Indoor Packaged GaAs SSPAs
3RU, 5RU, 6RU
C-Band 1:2 3RU
Phase Combined System
with FPRC-1200 Controller
C-Band 1:1 5RU

Indoor Packaged GaAs SSPAs
3RU, 5RU, 6RU
Part Number Configuration, 2nd Generation 3 RU GaAs SSPA
HPA 2nd Generation
Band
C-Band C
X-Band X
Power Level (Watts)
C-Band 100, 140, 200,
250, 300
X-Band 200
Package
S Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
T Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Y Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
Z Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Block Up Converter
M Autosensing BUC
X No BUC
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
A1 P + R (see above)
B P + V (see above)
C1 V + R (see above)
1 X-Band only
P Front Panel Power Switch
R1 Receive Band Reject Filter
V Reflected Power Monitor
D1 P + R + V (see above)
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
K 110 VAC Input
S Input Sample Port
C K + S (see above)
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A1
B1
C1
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
X-Band
A1
F
7.90 to 8.40 GHz
7.10 to 7.40 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
Rack Height
3RU 3
System Configuration
E 1:2 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1200*
G 1:1 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1100*
1 Standard location for RCP is directly above HPA1
C 3 3 0 0 A S M G S X P 2
Configuration Modifier 3
P 1RU N+1 Power Supply
L1 1RU N+1 Power Supply
& Rear Exhaust Adapters
1 Not available with Package options ‘Y’
   or ‘Z’
COMMENTS:
For standalone SSPA specifications,
refer to document 214576.
mwaterhouse
Back Page EAR99 (for Spec Sheets)
203584 REV AY  ECO A26919 9 OF 11
Phase Combined Systems
Indoor Packaged GaAs SSPAs
3RU, 5RU, 6RU
Part Number Configuration, 5 RU GaAs SSPA
HPA
Band
C-Band C
Power Level (Watts)
C-Band 400, 500
Package
S Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
T Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Y Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
Z Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Block Up Converter
M Autosensing BUC
X No BUC
Configuration Modifier 3
P 1RU N+1 Power Supply
L1 1RU N+1 Power Supply
& Rear Exhaust Adapters
1 Not available with Package options ‘Y’
   or ‘Z’
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
V Reflected Power Monitor
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
S Input Sample Port
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A1
B1
C1
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
Rack Height
5RU 5
System Configuration
E 1:2 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1200*
G 1:1 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1100*
1 Standard location for RCP is directly above HPA1
C 5 5 0 0 A S M B S X P
COMMENTS:
For standalone SSPA specifications,
refer to document 214165.
mwaterhouse
Back Page EAR99 (for Spec Sheets)
203584 REV AY  ECO A26919 10 OF 11
Phase Combined Systems
Indoor Packaged GaAs SSPAs
3RU, 5RU, 6RU
Part Number Configuration, 6 RU GaAs SSPA
HPA
Band
C-Band C
Power Level (Watts)
C-Band 800, 900,
1100 (11K)
Package
S Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
T Rack Mount, Top Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Y Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, with cabinet
Z Rack Mount, Rear Mounted Waveguide
Switching, without cabinet
Configuration Modifier 3
P 1RU N+1 Power Supply
L1 1RU N+1 Power Supply
& Rear Exhaust Adapters
1 Not available with Package options ‘Y’
   or ‘Z’
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
V Reflected Power Monitor
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
S Input Sample Port
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A1
B1
C1
5.850 to 6.425 GHz
5.850 to 6.725 GHz
5.750 to 6.670 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
Rack Height
6RU 6
System Configuration
E 1:2 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1200*
G 1:1 Fixed Phase Combined System, Input
Splitter, FPRC-1100*
1 Standard location for RCP is directly above HPA1
C 6 8 0 0 A S M G S X P
Block Up Converter
M Autosensing BUC
X No BUC
COMMENTS:
For standalone SSPA specifications,
refer to document 217002.
mwaterhouse
Back Page EAR99 (for Spec Sheets)
203584 REV AY  ECO A26919 11 OF 11
Phase Combined Systems
Indoor Packaged GaAs SSPAs
3RU, 5RU, 6RU
Use and Disclosure of Data: This product is classified as EAR99 and is subject to U.S. Department of
Commerce regulations. Export, reexport or diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited.
Proprietary and Confidential: The information contained in this document is the sole property of Teledyne Par-
adise Datacom. Any reproduction in part or as a whole without the written permission of Teledyne Paradise
Datacom is prohibited.
Data Security: Teledyne Paradise Datacom amplifiers and controllers do not inherently provide encryption to
transmitted data, and have limited security measures to protect it. If the unit will be accessible over the Internet,
exercise appropriate data security protocols. Teledyne Paradise Datacom strongly recommends placing the
equipment behind a protective Firewall or setting up a VPN link with dual authentication for remote access.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Global Sales Offices
U.S. HEADQUARTERS (RF)
Teledyne Paradise Datacom